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Ultra-Stein, Ultra-Stein-Duathlon
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Mutterstadt, 3. Oktober 2012

Ultra-Stein (12,5 kg)

Frauen-Hauptklasse
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 6,34 m
2. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 4,95 m
3. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 4,63 m
4. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 3,93 m
5. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 3,88 m
6. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 3,54 m
7. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 3,39 m
8. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 2,87 m

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Borutta-Müller 11,88 m

W 20
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 6,34 m

W 30
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 4,95 m
aK Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 3,46 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 3,30 m

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 11,71 m

W 40
1. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 4,63 m
2. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 3,54 m

W 45
1. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 3,93 m

W 50
1. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 3,88 m

W 60
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 2,87 m

W 70
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 3,39 m

M 50
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 8,31 m
2. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 7,78 m
3. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 6,87 m
4. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 6,05 m

Seite 1 von 17



RTV Rheinland-Pfalz
Förderkreis Rasenkraftsport
Mutterstadt

Deutsche Meisterschaften
Ultra-Stein, Ultra-Stein-Duathlon

und Strongest Woman / Man

Mutterstadt, 3. Oktober 2012

aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 7,16 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 6,62 m
aK Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 6,82 m
aK Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 6,33 m

Mannschaft
1. DT Ronsdorf Teschke-Seatory-Boddenberg 21,46 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau-Gundermann 19,83 m

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 8,30 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 7,13 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 6,77 m
aK Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 4,90 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Heinzel 18,80 m

M 60
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 7,47 m
2. Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 7,11 m
3. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 6,64 m
4. Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 6,38 m
5. Gosberg Ulrich 1952 DT Ronsdorf 4,74 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,18 m
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 6,11 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau-Zimmermann-Held 19,76 m
2. DT Ronsdorf Seatory-Boddenberg-Gosberg 18,23 m

M 65
1. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 6,52 m
2. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,20 m
3. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 5,63 m
4. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 5,59 m
5. Flick Gerhard 1944 TuS Gabsheim 5,27 m
6. Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 4,90 m
7. Lauinger Heinrich 1946 Germania Karlsruhe 3,95 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Lange-Zimmermann-Heinzel 17,62 m

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 6,18 m

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 6,41 m
2. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 5,07 m
3. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 4,26 m
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M 80
1. Dr. Kenntner Georg 1932 Germania Karlsruhe 3,78 m
2. Dr. Zuber Ernst 1931 TSG Mutterstadt 2,77 m

Ultra-Stein (25,0 kg)

Frauen-Hauptklasse
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 3,83 m
2. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 3,21 m
3. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 2,83 m
4. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 2,55 m
5. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 2,50 m
6. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 2,28 m
7. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1,82 m
8. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1,81 m

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 6,93 m

W 20
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 3,83 m

W 30
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 2,83 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 2,18 m
aK Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1,56 m

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 6,57 m

W 40
1. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 3,21 m
2. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1,82 m

W 45
1. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 2,55 m

W 50
1. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 2,50 m

W 60
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1,81 m

W 70
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 2,28 m

Seite 3 von 17



RTV Rheinland-Pfalz
Förderkreis Rasenkraftsport
Mutterstadt

Deutsche Meisterschaften
Ultra-Stein, Ultra-Stein-Duathlon

und Strongest Woman / Man

Mutterstadt, 3. Oktober 2012

Männer-Hauptklasse
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 5,16 m
2. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 5,01 m
3. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 4,98 m
4. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 4,84 m
5. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 4,71 m
6. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 4,68 m
7. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 4,60 m
8. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 4,31 m
9. Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 4,18 m
10. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 4,15 m
11. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 4,08 m
12. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 4,00 m
13. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 4,00 m
14. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 3,94 m
15. Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 3,91 m
16. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 3,84 m
17. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 3,66 m
18. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 3,57 m
19. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 3,57 m
20. Flick Gerhard 1944 TuS Gabsheim 3,54 m
21. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 3,50 m
22. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 3,40 m
23. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 3,34 m
24. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 3,33 m
25. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 3,28 m
26. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 3,16 m
27. Gosberg Ulrich 1952 DT Ronsdorf 2,98 m
28. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 2,97 m
29. Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 2,60 m
30. Lauinger Heinrich 1946 Germania Karlsruhe 2,50 m
31. Dr. Kenntner Georg 1932 Germania Karlsruhe 2,46 m
32. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 2,45 m

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 14,40 m
2. DT Ronsdorf Teschke-Seatory-Boddenberg 13,25 m
3. TuS Roland Brey Kirchner-Dötsch-Knecht 13,21 m
4. TSG Mutterstadt I Zachrau, D.-Zachrau, G.-Azzola 12,78 m
5. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Heinrich, G. 12,41 m
6. TSG Mutterstadt II Gundermann-Lange-Zimmermann 11,07 m
7. TSG Mutterstadt III Tretter-Held-Heinzel 9,57 m

M 20
1. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 4,60 m
2. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 4,31 m
3. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 4,00 m
aK Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 3,46 m

Mannschaft
1. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Heinrich, G. 12,37 m

M 30
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 4,84 m
2. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 3,34 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 3,97 m
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Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Assmann-Zachrau, G. 12,15 m

M 35
1. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 4,98 m
aK Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 4,14 m
aK Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 4,08 m

Mannschaft
1. TuS Roland Brey Kirchner-Dötsch-Knecht 13,20 m

M 45
1. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 5,01 m
2. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 3,50 m
aK Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 4,71 m
aK Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 4,68 m

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 14,40 m

M 50
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 5,16 m
2. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 4,68 m
3. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 4,15 m
4. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 3,94 m
ak Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 4,18 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 3,81 m
ak Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 3,71 m
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 3,57 m

Mannschaft
1. DT Ronsdorf Teschke-Seatory-Boddenberg 13,05 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Gundermann-Tretter 11,32 m

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 4,71 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 3,84 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 3,57 m
aK Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 2,60 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Heinzel 10,01 m

M 60
1. Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 4,18 m
2. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 4,08 m
3. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 4,00 m
4. Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 3,91 m
5. Gosberg Ulrich 1952 DT Ronsdorf 2,98 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 3,53 m
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 3,39 m
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Mannschaft
1. DT Ronsdorf Seatory-Boddenberg-Gosberg 11,07 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, G.-Zimmermann-Held 10,92 m

M 65
1. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 3,66 m
2. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 3,57 m
3. Flick Gerhard 1944 TuS Gabsheim 3,54 m
4. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 3,33 m
5. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 3,16 m
6. Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 2,60 m
7. Lauinger Heinrich 1946 Germania Karlsruhe 2,50 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Lange-Zimmermann-Heinzel 9,83 m

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 3,40 m

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 3,28 m
2. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 2,97 m
3. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 2,45 m

M 80
1. Dr. Kenntner Georg 1932 Germania Karlsruhe 2,46 m

Ultra-Stein (50,0 kg)

Männer-Hauptklasse
1. Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 3,63 m
2. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 3,52 m
3. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 3,46 m
4. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 3,42 m
5. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 3,36 m
6. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 3,35 m
7. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 3,34 m
8. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 3,33 m
9. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 3,30 m
10. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 3,29 m
11. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 3,24 m
12. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 3,20 m
13. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 3,13 m
14. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 3,13 m
15. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 3,10 m
16. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 3,05 m
17. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 2,88 m
18. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 2,78 m
19. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 2,68 m
20. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 2,57 m
21. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 2,50 m
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22. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 2,46 m
23. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 2,45 m
24. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 2,30 m
25. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 2,08 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt I Borutta-Zachrau, D.-Azzola 10,22 m
2. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 9,96 m
3. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Roncari 9,76 m
4. TuS Roland Brey Dötsch-Knecht-Kirchner 9,22 m
5. TSG Mutterstadt II Zachrau, G.-Gundermann-Tretter 8,69 m
6. TSG Mutterstadt III Zimmermann-Assmann-Held 7,11 m

M 20
1. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 3,36 m
2. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 3,35 m
3. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 3,05 m

Mannschaft
1. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Roncari 9,76 m

M 30
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 3,46 m
2. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 2,46 m
aK Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 3,47 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Assmann-Borutta 9,39 m

M 35
1. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 2,78 m
aK Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 3,03 m
aK Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 3,00 m

Mannschaft
1. TuS Roland Brey Kirchner-Dötsch-Knecht 8,81 m

M 40
1. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 3,20 m
aK Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 3,63 m

M 45
1. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 3,42 m
2. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 2,45 m
aK Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 3,30 m
aK Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 3,24 m

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 9,96 m
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M 50
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 3,52 m
2. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 3,34 m
3. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 3,33 m
4. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 3,29 m
5. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 3,24 m
6. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 3,13 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 3,06 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 2,84 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau, G.-Gundermann 9,03 m

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 3,30 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 2,88 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 2,68 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 2,47 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Zimmermann 8,03 m

M 60
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 3,13 m
2. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 3,10 m

M 65
1. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 2,57 m
2. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 2,30 m

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 2,08 m

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 2,50 m

Ultra-Stein-Duathlon (12,5 und 25,0 kg)

Frauen-Hauptklasse
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 10,17 m
2. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 7,84 m
3. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 7,78 m
4. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 6,48 m
5. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 6,38 m
6. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 5,67 m
7. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 5,36 m
8. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 4,68 m
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Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 18,81 m

W 20
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 10,17 m

W 30
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 7,78 m
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 5,48 m
aK Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 5,02 m

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Böhm 18,28 m

W 40
1. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 7,84 m
2. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 5,36 m

W 45
1. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 6,48 m

W 50
1. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 6,38 m

W 60
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 4,68 m

W 70
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 5,67 m

M 50
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 13,47 m
2. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 12,46 m
3. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 11,02 m
4. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 9,99 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 11,13 m
aK Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 10,97 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 10,43 m
aK Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 10,04 m

Mannschaft
1. DT Ronsdorf Seatory-Boddenberg-Teschke 34,48 m
2. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau-Gundermann 31,55 m

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 13,01 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 10,97 m
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3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 10,34 m
aK Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 9,81 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Lange 31,12 m

M 60
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 11,47 m
2. Seatory Allen 1948 DT Ronsdorf 11,29 m
3. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 10,72 m
4. Boddenberg Julius-Adolf 1951 DT Ronsdorf 10,29 m
5. Gosberg Ulrich 1952 DT Ronsdorf 7,72 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 9,71 m
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 9,50 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau-Zimmermann-Held 30,68 m
2. DT Ronsdorf Seatory-Boddenberg-Gosberg 29,73 m

M 65
1. Lange Torsten 1945 TSG Mutterstadt 10,18 m
2. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 9,77 m
3. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 8,92 m
4. Flick Gerhard 1944 TuS Gabsheim 8,81 m
5. Büttler Kurt 1946 TSG Haßloch 8,79 m
6. Heinzel Hans-Joachim 1946 TSG Mutterstadt 7,50 m
7. Lauinger Heinrich 1946 Germania Karlsruhe 6,45 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Lange-Zimmermann-Heinzel 27,45 m

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 9,58 m

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 9,69 m
2. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 8,04 m
3. Mildenberger Georg 1934 TV Edingen 6,71 m

M 80
1. Dr. Kenntner Georg 1932 Germania Karlsruhe 6,24 m

Ultra-Stein-Duathlon (25,0 und 50,0 kg)

Männer-Hauptklasse
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 8,68 m
2. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 8,43 m
3. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 8,30 m
4. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 8,01 m
5. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 7,96 m
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6. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 7,92 m
7. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 7,76 m
8. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 7,66 m
9. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 7,49 m
10. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 7,13 m
11. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 7,07 m
12. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 7,06 m
13. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 7,05 m
14. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 6,72 m
15. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 6,25 m
16. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,14 m
17. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 5,95 m
18. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 5,80 m
19. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 5,78 m
20. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 5,63 m
21. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 5,48 m

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 24,36 m
2. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Roncari 22,67 m
3. TSG Mutterstadt I Zachrau, D.-Zachrau, G.-Azzola 22,50 m
4. TuS Roland Brey Dötsch-Knecht-Kirchner 22,31 m
5. TSG Mutterstadt II Gundermann-Tretter-Zimmermann 19,11 m

M 20
1. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 7,96 m
2. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 7,66 m
3. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 7,05 m

Mannschaft
1. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Roncari 22,67 m

M 30
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 8,30 m
2. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 5,80 m
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 7,13 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Assmann-Zachrau, G. 21,23 m

M 35
1. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 7,76 m
aK Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 7,14 m
aK Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 7,04 m

Mannschaft
1. TuS Roland Brey Kirchner-Dötsch-Knecht 21,90 m

M 45
1. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 8,43 m
2. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 5,95 m
aK Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 8,01 m
aK Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 7,92 m
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Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 24,36 m

M 50
1. Teschke Dieter 1960 DT Ronsdorf 8,68 m
2. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 7,92 m
3. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 7,49 m
4. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 7,07 m
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 6,70 m
aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 6,65 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau, G.-Gundermann 20,42 m

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 8,01 m
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 6,72 m
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 6,25 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,00 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Gundermann-Tretter-Zimmermann 18,97 m

M 60
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 7,13 m
2. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 7,06 m
aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,14 m
aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 5,48 m

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau-Zimmermann-Held 18,75 m

M 65
1. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 6,14 m
2. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 5,63 m

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 5,48 m

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 5,78 m
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Strongest Woman (Diskus gr. 2,5 kg - Gewicht 12,5 k g - Ultra-Stein 25,0 kg)

Frauen-Hauptklasse
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 2.108 Punkte

(19,82-6,80-3,83)
2. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 2.061 Punkte

(18,05-8,85-3,21)
3. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 1.902 Punkte

(17,87-7,98-2,83)
4. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 1.836 Punkte

(12,12-6,85-3,88)
5. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 1.526 Punkte

(13,33-6,08-2,55)
6. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 1.383 Punkte

(12,00-5,64-2,28)
7. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1.202 Punkte

(11,14-5,02-1,82)
8. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1.072 Punkte

(8,98-4,40-1,81)

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 4.478 Punkte

W 20
1. Haubrich Marina 1986 TuS Roland Brey 2.108 Punkte

(19,82-6,80-3,83)

W 30
1. Schäfer Nadine 1980 TSG Mutterstadt 1.902 Punkte

(17,87-7,98-2,83)
aK Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 1.356 Punkte

(11,92-5,61-2,18)
aK Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1.144 Punkte

(11,14-5,02-1,56)

Mannschaft

1. TSG Mutterstadt Schäfer-Müller-Borutta 4.402 Punkte

W 40
1. Krug Carmen 1969 SSC Vellmar 2.061 Punkte

(18,05-8,85-3,21)
2. Borutta Anette 1969 TSG Mutterstadt 1.202 Punkte

(11,14-5,02-1,82)

W 45
1. Reitmeier Karin 1965 SSC Vellmar 1.526 Punkte

(13,33-6,08-2,55)

W 50
1. Vater Elke 1959 TV Maikammer 1.836 Punkte

(12,12-6,85-2,50)
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W 60
1. Böhm Gertrud 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1.072 Punkte

(8,98-4,40-1,81)

W 70
1. Müller Ishild 1940 TSG Mutterstadt 1.361 Punkte

(11,92-5,61-2,28)

Strongest Man (Diskus gr. 5,0 kg - Gewicht 25,4 kg - Ultra-Stein 50,0 kg)

Männer-Hauptklasse
1. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 2.167 Punkte

(19,91-8,71-3,42)
2. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 1.881 Punkte

(19,19-5,98-3,20)
3. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1.864 Punkte

(17,34-6,86-3,13)
4. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 1.853 Punkte

(18,22-5,64-3,36)
5. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 1.849 Punkte

(16,89-5,93-3,46)
6. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 1.782 Punkte

(15,56-6,15-3,30)
7. Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 1.776 Punkte

(15,50-5,15-3,63)
8. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 1.771 Punkte

(15,10-6,40-3,24)
9. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 1.770 Punkte

(14,38-6,60-3,29)
10. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 1.760 Punkte

(15,01-6,05-3,33)
11. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 1.676 Punkte

(15,43-6,05-2,88)
12. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 1.579 Punkte

(13,38-4,45-3,34)
13. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 1.572 Punkte

(12,08-5,60-3,13)
14. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 1.494 Punkte

(11,82-4,08-3,35)
15. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 1.441 Punkte

(12,85-3,96-2,98)
16. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 1.419 Punkte

(13,29-4,32-2,68)
17. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 1.412 Punkte

(12,76-4,20-2,78)
18. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 1.410 Punkte

(13,58-4,39-2,57)
19. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 1.368 Punkte

(11,17-3,62-3,05)
20. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 1.364 Punkte

(14,84-4,59-2,08)
21. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 1.336 Punkte

(12,56-4,26-2,45)
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22. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 1.319 Punkte
(12,07-4,13-2,50)

23. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 1.259 Punkte
(11,16-3,90-2,46)

24. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 1.228 Punkte
(11,29-3,89-2,30)

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 5.720 Punkte
2. TSG Mutterstadt I Zachrau, G.-Zachrau, D.-Borutta 5.489 Punkte
3. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Heinrich, G. 4.683 Punkte
4. TSG Mutterstadt II Gundermann-Azzola-Tretter 4.667 Punkte
5. TuS Roland Brey Dötsch-Knecht-Kirchner 4.432 Punkte
6. TSG Mutterstadt III Zimmermann-Held-Assmann 4.033 Punkte

M 20
1. Heinrich Tim 1989 TV Villingen 1.853 Punkte

(18,22-5,64-3,36)
2. Doerflinger Andreas 1989 TV Villingen 1.494 Punkte

(11,82-4,08-3,35)
3. Roncari Matthias 1989 TV Villingen 1.368 Punkte

(11,17-3,62-3,05)

Mannschaft
1. TV Villingen Heinrich, T.-Doerflinger-Roncari 4.715 Punkte

M 30
1. Zachrau Dominique 1981 TSG Mutterstadt 1.849 Punkte

(16,89-5,93-3,46)
2. Assmann Cliffton 1970 TSG Mutterstadt 1.259 Punkte

(11,16-3,90-2,46)
aK Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 1.723 Punkte

(15,03-5,15-3,47)

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, D.-Assmann-Borutta 4.831 Punkte

M 35
1. Kirchner Oliver 1977 TuS Roland Brey 1.412 Punkte

(12,76-4,20-2,78)
aK Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 1.579 Punkte

(12,93-4,21-3,00)
aK Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 1.441 Punkte

(12,08-3,95-3,03)

Mannschaft
1. TuS Roland Brey Kirchner-Dötsch-Knecht 4.432 Punkte

M 40
1. Krause Uwe 1969 LSW Pforzheim 1.881 Punkte

(19,19-5,98-3,20)
aK Borutta Peter 1968 TSG Mutterstadt 1.776 Punkte

(15,50-5,15-3,63)
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aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 1.627 Punkte
(15,40-5,55-2,84)

aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 1.419 Punkte
(13,29-4,32-2,68)

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Borutta-Gundermann-Tretter 4.822 Punkte

M 45
1. Weitzel Georg 1964 SSC Vellmar 2.167 Punkte

(19,91-8,71-3,42)
2. Heinrich Gert 1960 TV Villingen 1.336 Punkte

(12,56-4,26-2,45)
aK Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 1.782 Punkte

(15,56-6,15-3,30)
aK Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 1.771 Punkte

(15,10-6,40-3,24)

Mannschaft
1. SSC Vellmar Weitzel-Nuschke-Schaak 5.720 Punkte

M 50
1. Schaak Hendrik 1958 SSC Vellmar 1.771 Punkte

(15,10-6,40-3,24)
2. Hähner Andreas 1960 TV Maikammer 1.770 Punkte

(14,38-6,60-3,29)
3. Rebettge Frank 1958 VfB Germania Halberstadt 1.760 Punkte

(15,01-6,05-3,33)
4. Dötsch Toni 1962 TuS Roland Brey 1.579 Punkte

(13,38-4,45-3,34)
5. Azzola Richardo 1961 TSG Mutterstadt 1.572 Punkte

(12,08-5,60-3,13)
aK Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1.864 Punkte

(17,29-6,53-3,06)
aK Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 1.401 Punkte

(12,91-4,32-2,66)

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Azzola-Zachrau, G.-Tretter 4.837 Punkte

M 55
1. Nuschke Hartmut 1956 SSC Vellmar 1.782 Punkte

(15,56-6,15-3,30)
2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 TSG Mutterstadt 1.676 Punkte

(15,43-6,05-2,88)
3. Tretter Bernhard 1954 TSG Mutterstadt 1.419 Punkte

(13,29-4,32-2,68)

M 60
1. Zachrau Gerhard 1949 TSG Mutterstadt 1.864 Punkte

(17,34-6,86-3,13)
2. Knecht Karl-Josef 1949 TuS Roland Brey 1.441 Punkte

(12,85-3,96-2,98)
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aK Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 1.410 Punkte
(13,58-4,39-2,57)

aK Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 1.237 Punkte
(14,80-4,20-1,65)

Mannschaft
1. TSG Mutterstadt Zachrau, G.-Zimmermann-Held 4.511 Punkte

M 65
1. Zimmermann Helmut 1944 TSG Mutterstadt 1.410 Punkte

(13,58-4,39-2,57)
2. Erdmann Manfred 1943 TSG Balingen 1.228 Punkte

(11,29-3,89-2,30)

M 70
1. Held Walter 1942 TSG Mutterstadt 1.364 Punkte

(14,84-4,59-2,08)

M 75
1. Wolf Dieter 1937 LAV Bayer Uerdingen-Dormagen 1.319 Punkte

(12,07-4,13-2,50)
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